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(7) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a low profile captive screw, as
shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 is a top plan view of a captive screw of the present
invention with a Philips driver recess.

FIG. 2 is a bottom view of the captive screw of FIG. 1.
FIG. 3 is a side elevation view of the captive screw of FIG.
1, the captive screw having a knob, a ferrule, a sleeve and
a screw, showing the captive screw with the screw threads
in a fully extended configuration, the remaining sides being
identical.

FIG. 4 is a side elevational view of the captive screw of
FIG.1, showing the captive screw with the screw threads in
a fully contracted configuration, the remaining sides being
identical.

FIG. 5 is a perspective view of the captive screw of FIG. 1,
showing the captive screw with the screw threads in a fully
extended position; and,

FIG. 6 is a perspective view of the captive screw of FIG. 1,
showing the captive screw with the screw threads in a fully
contracted position.

1 Claim, 1 Drawing Sheet




US D494,458 S
Page 2

3,195,600
3,204,680
3,200,807
3244212
3,245,450
3,250,559
3,263,728
3,279,302
3,343,581
3,346,032
3,385,341
3,437,119
3,465,803
3,502,430
3,564,563
3,718,950
3,912,411
3,958,308
4,007,516
4,047,266
4,387,497
4,398,322
4,472,008
4,492,500
D283,591
4,594,040
4,602,903
4,692,075

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

7/1965
9/1965
10/1965
4/1966
4/1966
5/1966
8/1966
10/1966
9/1967
10/1967
5/1968
4/1969
9/1969
3/1970
2/1971
3/1973
10/1975
5/1976
2/1977
9/1977
6/1983
8/1983
9/1984
1/1985
4/1986
6/1986
7/1986
9/1987

Middleton, Jr.
Barry

Ryner

Barry
Sauter
Sommerfeld
Lynch
Modrey
Martin et al.
Gulistan
Garstkiewicz
Dey

Ernest et al.
Gulistan
Trotter et al.
Engstrom
Moffat
Gooding
Coules
Bisbing
Gulistan
Ewen
Kiefer
Ewing
Swanstrom
Molina
Wilburn
Metz

b g A B g g g g i i S e g e g g

4,915,557
4,952,107
5,042,880
5,056,974
D324,479
5,094,579
5,120,168
5,200,018
5,336,028
5,338,139
5,382,124
D357,176
5,429,467
5,537,262
5,544,992
5,611,654
5,642,972
5,667,346
D388,316
5,741,101
D400,430
D402,522
5,851,095
5,865,582
D411,952
D417,827
6,033,168
6,238,155

* cited by examiner

NNBB>NNB>NEB>BRE>NER>>>> 0>

>

B1 *

4/1990
8/1990
8/1991
10/1991
3/1992
3/1992
6/1992
5/1993
8/1994
8/1994
1/1995
4/1995
7/1995
7/1996
8/1996
3/1997
7/1997
9/1997
12/1997
4/1998
11/1998
12/1998
12/1998
2/1999
7/1999
12/1999
3/2000
5/2001

Stafford

Dupree

Garuti et al.
Dolin

Tinz

Johnson

Padula
Heinrich
Yamamoto
Swanstrom
Frattarola
Ernest et al.
Gugle et al.
Aoki et al.
Ciobanu et al.
Frattarola et al.
Ellis et al.
Sharp
McDonough et al.
Gulistan
McDonough et al.
Gillman

Ellis et al.

Ellis et al.
Alderisio, Ir.
Gillman

Creely, III et al.

Aukzemas et al. ......... 411/107



SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS

FIG. 5

FIG. 4

FIG. 2

FIG. 1



